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H - Certificate of Practice Number:
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Location: . . —
125 Colonnade, Ottawa, Ontario K2E 7L9 The arc_hﬂect noted a_bove has exercise d
ﬂj responsible control with respect to design
ﬁ‘ activities. The architect's seal number is the
‘ architect's BCDN.
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| Item Ontario's 2012 Building Code OBC Reference
. References are to Division unless noted
Il Data Matrix Part 3 or 9 [A] for Division A or [C] for Division C.
| 1 |Project Description: B New O Part 11 W Part3 O Part9
L O Addition 111t011.4 1.1.2.[A] 1.1.2[A] &9.10.1.3.
U Change of Use D Alteration
2 |Major Occupancy(s) Group F Division 2 3.1.21.(1) 9.10.2. C
3 |Building Area (m?) Existing New 3189 m? Total 3189 m? 1.4.1.2.[A] 1.4.1.2[A]
4 |Gross Area Existing New TBAm? Total TBA m? 1.4.1.2.[A] 14.1.2[A]
5  |Number of Storeys Above Grade 3 Below Grade 0 141.2JA] & 3.2.1.1. 14.1.2JA] & 9.10.4
6 |Number of Streets/Fire Fighter Access 1 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5. 9.10.20.
EXISTING BLDG MECH G2 7  |Building classification 3.2.2.70.b. 3.2.2.31 3.2.2.31 9.10.2.
8  |Sprinkler System Proposed B entire building 3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.8.2.
haf AIRS 7{ U selected compartments 3.2.15. )
S TAIRS
= T 105 O selected floor areas 3.2.2.17.
coM | U basement U inlieu of roof rating | INDEX INDEX
O not required
9 |Standpipe Required O Yes M No 3.29. N/A
10 |Fire Alarm Required B Yes O No 3.24. 9.10.18.
11 |Water Service/Supply is Adequate B Yes ONo 3.257. N/A
12 |High Building OYes MNo 3.2.6. N/A
13 |Construction Restrictions O Combustible O Non-combustible B Both |3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.6.
SELF STORAGE permitted permitted
Actual Construction O Combustible B Non-combustible O Both
3042 m? 14 |Mezzanine(s) Area m? 3.2.1.1.(3)-8) 9.104.1.
__H 15 |Occupant Load Based on O m?person W design of building 3.1.17. 9.9.1.3. B
LEV-02 1 Floor Occupancy ~ Group F-2 Load  TBD persons
{PM 2 Floor Occupancy  Group F-2 Load TBD persons
—— 3 Floor Occupancy  Group F-2 Load  TBD persons 1 | 20221219 |REVISED FOR CITY COMMENTS
LOADING BAY Floor Occupancy Load persons 2022.06.01 |ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPLICATION
100 IS | RE DATE DESCRIPTION
. . . - _ PROJECT NO: DATE:
16 |Barrier-free Design Yes No (Explain) 3.8. 9.5.2. 919-00058-00 MAY 30, 2022
17 |Hazardous Substances OYes HNo 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4) ORIGINAL SCALE:
- i i i - - IF THIS BAR IS NOT
18 quwred Horizontal Assemblies Listed pqmgn No. 3.2.2.20.-83 & 9.10.8. 1:200 25mm LONG, ADJUST
Fire FRR (Hours) or Description (SG-2) 3.2.14. 9.10.9. , YOUR PLOTTING SCALE.
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